in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the Takeover Code, as

applicable.

The Equity Shares held by persons other than the Promoters and locked-in for a period of one year from the

date of Allotment in the Issue may be transferred to any other person holding Equity Shares which are

locked-in along with the Equity Shares proposed to be transferred, subject to the continuation of the lock-in

in the hands of transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the Takeover Code, as applicable.

e) Lock-in of Equity Shares to be issued, if any, to the Anchor Investor

Any Equity Shares Allotted to Anchor Investors under the Anchor Investor Portion shall be locked-in for a

period of 30 days from the date of Allotment of Equity Shares in the Issue.

3. Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The table below presents the shareholding pattern of Equity Shares before the proposed Issue and as

adjusted for the Issue:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue*

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage of

Equity Share

capital (In %)

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage of

Equity Share

capital (In %)

Promoters (A)

Vijay Darda 10,398,996 25.06 10,398,996 18.80

Rajendra Darda 12,319,596 29.69 12,319,596 22.27

Sub Total (A) 22,718,592 54.75 22,718,592 41.07

Promoter Group (B) 18,768,600 45.25 18,768,600 33.93

Total Holding of

Promoters and

Promoter Group (C=A

+ B)

41,487,192 100.00 41,487,192 75.00

Others (D) - - - -

Public (pursuant to the

Issue) (E)

- - 13,829,064 25.00

Total (C+D+E)  41,487,192 100.00 55,316,256 100.00

*  Assuming none of the existing pre-Issue shareholders of the Company participate in the Issue.

4. The list of the shareholders of the Company and the number of Equity Shares held by each of them is

as follows:

(a) As of the date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr.

No.

Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Shares

Held

Percentage

(%)

(Pre-Issue)

1.  Rajendra Darda 12,319,596 29.69

2.  Vijay Darda 10,398,996 25.06

3.  Jyotsna Darda 6,204,600 14.96

4.  Devendra Darda 4,140,000 9.98

40

Sr.

No.

Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Shares